Notice of cancellation of the 70th Annual Meeting of the JWRS in Tottori

February 27th, 2020

To Members of The Japan Wood Research Society and registered participants of the 70th Annual Meeting of the JWRS in Tottori

According to "The official views of the Japanese Government" for protection from Infection of the prevailing Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) in Japan, we regret to inform you that the Japan Wood Research Society (JWRS) Committee has decided cancellation of the 70th Annual Meeting of the JWRS in Tottori, which is scheduled from March 16th to March 18th, 2020.

We are sorry for this inconvenience for those who registered as participants to the meeting. We also appreciate your understanding and cooperation in advance.

President of the Japan Wood Research Society

Program Chair and Vice President

Chair of Organizing Committee of the 70th JWRS Meeting in Tottori

Program Chair and Vice President

Tetsuo KONDO

Yoshihiro OBATA

Cancellation policy of the 70th Annual Meeting of the JWRS in Tottori

Based on the following our cancellation policy (1-4), the JWRS will handle the presentation records, the registration fee, and the abstracts of the 70th Annual Meeting of the JWRS in Tottori.

- 1. Due to the recent official views for protection against the prevailing COVID-19, the opening of the 70th Annual Meeting of the JWRS in Tottori is cancelled.
- 2. The abstract book is issued on schedule of March 1st, 2020, and will be publicized as planned. Accordingly, this JWRS Annual Meeting shall be regarded as held and the presentations shall be regarded as conducted at the meeting. We will send the abstract book (and CD to those who have ordered) to all the registrants.
 We will not refund the registration fee to all the registrants.
- 3. Concerning refund of the banquet or other reception fees that you have already paid, we will soon decide the refund policy, and will inform persons concerned by the web homepage of the 70th Annual Meeting of the JWRS in Tottori.
- 4. Concerning other cancellation issues, we will inform you by the web homepage of the 70th Annual Meeting of the JWRS in Tottori.